## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Assigning of additional charge of the posts of Chief Engineer/ Superintending Engineers (Civil/ Mech.).

## Government Order No. 241-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 26.11.2024

In the interest of the administration, it is hereby ordered that:-

- a) Shri Braham Jyoti Sharma, Chief Engineer, I&FC Kashmir shall hold the additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Kashmir w.e.f. 01.12.2024 upon retirement of the present incumbent.
- b) It is further ordered that additional charge shall be held as follows:-

S. No.	Name of the officer	Present place of posting	Assignment of the additional
	with designation		charge of the post
1.	Shri Braham Jyoti	Chief Engineer, Irrigation	1. SE, Hydraulic Circle,
	Sharma, I/c Chief	& Flood Control Kashmir	Kupwara/ Handwara,
	Engineer		2. SE Hydraulic Circle,
			Baramulla/ Sopore,
			3. SE, Hydraulic Circle,
			Srinagar/ Ganderbal.
2.	Shri Tirath Ram, I/c	Hydraulic Circle, Anantnag	SE, Hydraulic Circle, Budgam
	Superintending Engineer	holding the additional	
		charge of the post of SE,	
		Hydraulic Circle, Pulwama,	
		H.Q Shopian	
3.	Shri Vijay Kumar, I/c	PHE Mech. Circle (South)	SE, PHE Mech. Circle (North)
	Superintending Engineer		Srinagar
	(Mech.)		·

Sun

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: - 26.11.2024

Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS03(2)/1/2022-HRM-JSD (CC No. 7180596) Copy to the:-

1. ACS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 5. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 6. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. All Chief Engineers.
- 9. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Jal Shakti Department.

- 10. Concerned Officers.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 12. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 13. Govt. order file/ Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department